Revision: F
RLD 60P XF Series Devices                            2009.10.07
聚鼎科技股份有限公司 Polytronics Technology Corp.
新竹市科學工業園區工業東四路 24-1 號 24-1, Industry E.4th Rd. Science Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan. TEL:+886-3-5643931 FAX:+886-3-5644624
E-mail: sales@pttc.com.tw  Http://www.pttc.com.tw
Page 1 of 10
®
 The Radial Leaded devices (RLD Series), a polymer-based Positive Temperature Coefficient

(4) Check that the PTC device’s trip time (time-to-trip) will protect the circuit.
(5) Verify that the circuit operating temperatures are within the PTC device’s
normal operating temperature range.
(6) Verify the performance and suitability of the chosen PTC device in the
application.
Revision: F
RLD 60P XF Series Devices                            2009.10.07
聚鼎科技股份有限公司 Polytronics Technology Corp.
新竹市科學工業園區工業東四路 24-1 號 24-1, Industry E.4th Rd. Science Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan. TEL:+886-3-5643931 FAX:+886-3-5644624
E-mail: sales@pttc.com.tw  Http://www.pttc.com.tw
Page 3 of 10
®
THERMAL DERATING CURVE FOR RLD 60Vdc SERIES
THERMAL DERATING CHART FOR RLD60V SERIES – Ihold (Amps)
Ambient Operation Temperature Model -40℃ -20℃ 0℃ 23℃ 40℃ 50℃ 60℃ 70℃ 85℃
RLD60P010XF 0.16 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.04
RLD60P017XF 0.26 0.23 0.20 0.17 0.14 0.12 0.11 0.09 0.07
RLD60P020XF 0.31 0.27 0.24 0.20 0.16 0.14 0.13 0.11 0.08
RLD60P025XF 0.39 0.34 0.30 0.25 0.20 0.18 0.16 0.14 0.10
RLD60P030XF 0.47 0.41 0.36 0.30 0.24 0.22 0.19 0.16 0.12
RLD60P040XF 0.62 0.54 0.48 0.40 0.32 0.29 0.25 0.22 0.16
RLD60P050XF 0.78 0.68 0.60 0.50 0.41 0.36 0.32 0.27 0.20
RLD60P065XF 1.01 0.88 0.77 0.65 0.53 0.47 0.41 0.35 0.26
RLD60P075XF 1.16 1.02 0.89 0.75 0.61 0.54 0.47 0.41 0.30
RLD60P090XF 1.40 1.22 1.07 0.90 0.73 0.65 0.57 0.49 0.36
RLD60P110XF 1.71 1.50 1.31 1.10 0.89 0.79 0.69 0.59 0.44
RLD60P135XF 2.09 1.84 1.61 1.35 1.09 0.97 0.85 0.73 0.54
RLD60P160XF 2.48 2.18 1.90 1.60 1.30 1.15 1.01 0.86 0.64
RLD60P185XF 2.87 2.52 2.20 1.85 1.50 1.33 1.17 1.00 0.74
RLD60P250XF 3.88 3.40 2.98 2.50 2.03 1.80 1.58 1.35 1.00
RLD60P300XF 4.65 4.08 3.57 3.00 2.43 2.16 1.89 1.62 1.20
RLD60P375XF 5.81 5.10 4.46 3.75 3.04 2.70 2.36 2.03 1.50
-40.00 0.00 40.00 80.00 120.00
Device's Ambient Temperature ( )℃
0.00
50.00

®
AVERAGE TIME-CURRENT CURVE FOR RLD 60Vdc SERIES
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
RLD □□  P □□□ □F
XF: Lead free 60Vdc Series
       Current Rating
Polytronics Symbol
       Voltage Rating
        Radial Leaded Device
A=RLD60P010XF
B=RLD60P017XF
C=RLD60P020XF
D=RLD60P025XF
E=RLD60P030XF
F=RLD60P040XF
G=RLD60P050XF
H=RLD60P065XF
I =RLD60P075XF
J =RLD60P090XF
K=RLD60P110XF
L=RLD60P135XF
M=RLD60P160XF
N=RLD60P185XF
O=RLD60P250XF
P=RLD60P300XF
Q=RLD60P375XF
0.10 1.00 10.00 100.00
Fault Current(A)
0.01
0.10
1.00
10.00
100.00
Ti
m
e
to
 T
rip
(s
ec
)
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I J K
L M N O
P Q
Revision: F
RLD 60P XF Series Devices                            2009.10.07
聚鼎科技股份有限公司 Polytronics Technology Corp.
新竹市科學工業園區工業東四路 24-1 號 24-1, Industry E.4th Rd. Science Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan. TEL:+886-3-5643931 FAX:+886-3-5644624
E-mail: sales@pttc.com.tw  Http://www.pttc.com.tw
Page 5 of 10
®
60Vdc Series Figure
PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS (mm)
A B C D E Y Physical Characteristics Part Number (max.) (max.) (typ.) (min.) (max.) (typ.) Lead Material
RLD60P010XF